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MADISON SOUARE

GHRDEN

To: Aimee Kaye vare:  May 22,2001 The World's Mot Famious Arena

\ Plione:

Coptes:

From; N[an[y" Haust 465-6343

Subject:

As we discussed, Louise Viney, Director Benefits had a conversation WSH
TV Technician, Local {212 during the weck of Aprit 2,2 m which
indicated that he wanted (o remove his “ wife™ as a beneficiary to the 40tk plan.
outse cxplained that she would be required to sign a waiver allowing us to process this
request. vent on (o explatn that she was never really his wife but rather they had
lived todether 101 17 years. He then asked if Louise could **keep this quict and between

them™ rather than her nceding to let anyone know about this situation. Louisc of course,
explained that she could not do that.

On April 17, 2001 { inet with Dave Shaw, SVP Technical Operations, Louis Vincy,
nd Dom Spada, Union Shop Steward. In that mcclinh
12t hic and his wife lived together for 17 years, had raised a child togcther znd

in no way was he trying to be deceplive towards MSG. He did state however that he files
his income tax as head of houschold and not joein(ly.-

As aresull of this, the cost of the benefit coverage is
estimated al a minimnm of approximalely, $72,000 for the past 10 ycars for family -
coverage. This does nol include the cost of claims

Pleasc Iet me know if this is okay to proceed.

REDACTED
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R ———
Group Insuranee . Small
Enrpiment Information Business
0O Nfw Encoliment [ Rehired Employcc or Reinstaterment of Coverage gy, Insiructions on Reverse MarkEt

« ¢ (Suee] Ctrs 5oy, Dp Gadel

SRR A Fenn {YaA

N€EW York 1o 12y

l v Sacial Security ombec Vo Sex I 8 Bihdate  Moath Dy Yeae
M OF
Isn. Tp Gode,
9. Beacticary Desgauiion ,gp@ngle: Mary Jane Doe. NGt R:l-lion-shipnluenm'_ﬂa_rx_ ] . Gcopsten € g VLO"{.E%
I_ Full Benefiiary Name 0 = W Sacrnjeer

12. Was the employee ¢ o ¥ yex, complete below.

Frevigus Insurance Company Name lFqur a¢ Group Number ‘(Min Date of Prior Caverage Itumﬁm Oale of Prioc Cavernga rnsuunoe Compuay Phose Nymber
ET A/AQ
13. H covennge was 5 a dependeny, the lollowang musi be provided:
Name of the person under which you were ingured That Person’s Social Security Numder Will this eaverage be kept afier Actna coverage begins?
[ ! ! Employee[I¥es []No / Dependent [JYes [J No
deitts being cantinved under COBRA, Extensi of Benelits, o a5 a depandent of 3 decersed smp ayse? Employee (3 Ves W] M,

'd iu_ﬁvidugluhr irusation wad the Sype of Corti What was the eflective Moath | Day | Year
Lo date of the coatioustiont I

1 full e Employitient or Retwmtc [ 18. Efective Bate (Employmont Date Fiut |10, Employmen Stotus |20, Medicare Clghie?

'kanaelmsfhmwlg\edi Probatign Period} © . - v " Y N

A 77 Moot l Day |Y¢ar Moath I Dy IYur Active Retired hd e
2y} S B o ] [m] a o

Z1. Dependents - Please 43t ol chpbdic d dot whach

0 1S dewng

A. (A dependent may be your spouse, your unmarricd bialogicat or adopled child, or an unmarricd child who depends upon you for support and lives with you
in a parent/child relationship.) I the child docs not meet this definition, please complete the special dependent form.) .
Biolngical Binbdate * Otherns.  Mcdicare *“Tult-Time
Depndent’s Full Name Social Sccurity Number Relatnship  Adopted:=Other Mo. Bay  Yi Coverage  Eligiblc? Studces
. Yes Mo Yos  No Yose Mo
WIFE 0 0 . 0" oO™e o
N 0o l 0o oo oo
] i 0% 0% o
L[] |~ o |l | o0 oo aao
I T | oo |_1 | oo ooagao
| I 0o | | J] oo oooao

B) Are asy of the dependents to be covered medicaliy confined (in a hospital, at home or elsewhere)? {J Yes {INo.ir Yes. plcase provide
the name of the dependent and the reason for conlinement:

C) “Other (or Prior) Insutance Coverage - if Yes was checked above in jtem 21A, ot il any lisicd dependent has had other health caverage at any time

during the past 12 moaths, the information requested in Sections 12-13 abave (for the employec) must be provided here for cach such dependent. Use
Section 22 - Speciat Remarks - if additional space is required,

D) **Ful Time Student - If Yes was checked above in item 21 A, pleasc provide the name of the school and anlicipated graduation datc.

Doo YN GLORAC _STubice. NeoYiri Pusue Scheol Sqcton

228 3 (Use for hursher gapk « ing Wems 1-211

£ TAax

23. ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS -1 am peesenily employcd and qualify a5 an cligiblc employee according to the leems of my employet's plan of benefits,
understand that missiatements, misreprescatations or omissions may ecsalt in my insurance ooverage icing void as of #s effective datc with no benefil
payable, and that any contributary group insurance is not effective ungl this form is approved by Actna Life Insurance Co. | hereby request the group
insurance coverage For which { am eligible and authorize deductions from Ry eatmings (0 sefve as payment for any requited contcibutions. My signature
below affinms {hat all infonmation and statements provided an this form are full, compicic and tuc i the best of my knowledge.

Fraud Warning_ Notice: Any person who, with the jatent to defraud or know

! Yo ing 1hat helshe i Gacilitating 2 fraud agaiast an insurer, submits 2 request for
envoll claim containing 2 falsc of deceptive statement

s guilty of insurance fraud.
lDale q'/]&‘/q(
I T 2r |

GRESETI-9(5-95) CAT. 200732300 =]

AFTNA nDY
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DAVE SHAW
Senior Vice Prasident
‘Technical Operations

REDACTED

June 25, 2001

o~

As we have discussed, you are hereby discharged by MSG Networks. For salary
purposcs, your discharge will be effective two weels from the date of this letter. You
will be on paid leave status from now until then and will not be commg to work.

" The reason for your discharge is your repeated subnyssion of applications for
medical insurance misrcprcscnling that you werc married t lven you and
Vere never married, and your failure (o correct s nlation. Your
actions caused the company 1o expend tens of thousands of dollars in payments {o

insurance companies and the insurance companics to expend unknown amounts in
payment of medical claims.

Your actions constituted “dishonesty™ and “other just cause™ for your dismissal
under the MSG Netwark - Local 1212 Collective Bargaining Agrcement (“CBA™).

This letter, a copy of which is being sent to Local 1212, coastitutes the notice of
cause of discharge required under Article I, Section 25 of the CBA.

Sincerely,

David Shaw
MSG Networks

cc: Local 1212 i

MADISON SQUARE GARDEN NETWORKS

Four Pennsylva_uin Pltara i
( 2% New-Vork. NY 1 001.20@8¢6 .il)n.

Tel 212.465.5965 Fax%212.465.44p9 SPORTS NET

e
P

CONFIDENTIAL MSG 41119
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- - anenta Revscrey .
‘\/)‘7 OXfOI‘d Health Plansu nen Maiting Address:

IO Bax 5031, Noewalk, T 06856-5031 L

Member Enrollment and 038521442 - 800-444.6222

Corporate Address:

PhYSiCia" SEIection Fon“ 800 Connccticut Ave., Noowalk, CT 06854

OKFORD OUSE ONLY Dare: MNITIALS:

To Bz Completed By ENPLOYER : (Please Print)

NAME OF GROUP (EMPLOYER) \- “ GROUP NUMBER 3 IVE DATE
{ ‘1’— ——t -
15 INDIVICUAL COVERED () YES | W VES. QUALIEYING EVENT DATE OF QUATYING EVENT | FRODUCT %Fucdum O Libery
UNOER COBRA? O | Qiibery MO G Othor:
1S EMPLOYEE CURRENTLY Y~ ACTIVELY AT WORKZ ON LEAVE OF ABSENCE? RETIREDY?, AVERAGE NO. OF HOURS DATE OF FULL-TIME EMPLOYISENT
- vis U ng O ves f{-ha Q ves o WORKED PER WEEK MO, oAY YEAR
EMPLOYER SIGNATURE 7 A e e i ] OATE | - Yy, I EMPLOYEE OCCUPATION
x H VF? {50 s Y \l‘l'/1 MO, '9 oar 4, | vem'-'n,,
3 4

ToBe Completed By EXPLOVEE, -

(Plezse Print)

NN

) " o CAKIN OME PHOTE e | BUSINESS PHONE TOUNTY
* — —]
SYATE |
e e i i Y A gz e
OXFARD PRIMARY “re " orevsiCian | |7 QXFNAD CO0E | OXFOAD OB/GYN (Female Memipere) l OXFOND 06 Gl CODE I
. ' l.J . . _L I
A7 E T LUVERALE ) ' uss QUHER HEALTH COVERAGE GCLUDING MEDICARE)?
l/-_ [RAITI ” I [ | [ J | O WS -0 MO # YLS5, CARAIER Nasa POUCY MULIBER
FLU Uepende ormatie Fiease Prig
WEHOME T ] 1 [P secummsmmgek T D MME  JDNE OF MARRuGE]
A2 Rl /- ley
) -.wu.tgmuﬁm
DS Owo
SFOUSE'S EMPLOYLR SPOUSLS DECUPATIGH IDA,\_:IIM( FHONE ivclutte Area Code)
Ai s e L - .
SPOUSE'S OXTORD l‘nu.u‘nv CARL mr-slcuw QXFORL CODT | SPOUSE'S OXFOAP ~4-GYN (F crale Memberct l_nm-onm.l.u-u.:. e I E :wsaz'sngut DISIBLEDT]
I I' Ry i Q ves -0 no
oo ~3J FiaaLe I iy
WLAAGE DAY L, '
0 ves 1
OX€QRD PRHAARY CARE PHYSICIAN OXFORD CORE T . 'OX{(JHD CEGYN iF civate Mammipet g QXFOHD OBGYN CODL | 15 THIS DEPERCENT DiSABLEC!)
- i 2 L ] _f s~ wo
LUGIBIE Chgy o ., FIAST WAME amie BATH DATE = SOCIAL SECURITY NMEEA U HALE AGE
Tl LT LD TP | T Jem, ]
OFHER HEALTH COVERAGE (INCL ML (ICARED | YL, NEadl, OF CARALR POLICY NUMB(N COVERAGE DATECSS
Oves owo
OXFOAD PRIKARY CARE PHYSICUAN BXFORD CODE OXFORCHGBGTN o comate Membars OXFORD OBAGYN CODE 15 THIS DEPENDCUT CISABLED?,
1 I I Ovs Um0
S e
ELKGIBLE CHILD'S LAST Name FIRST MAME AND M1 HIRIH DATE SOCLAL SECURITY MAMBER O mag A€
Corr T [ ] LT S |
OTHER KEALTH COVRRAGE IWICL MEDICARCH | ¥ YL, NARKE OF CARRIR POLICY NUMaER COVERAGE DATE(S!
QvYes Owo
OXFORD PRIAANY CARE PYSHARN OXFORG CODE OXEOHD OB CYN (Fomabe Mermbrors? OXFORD OB:GYN CODE 5 THIS DEPENDENT DHSAILED?
| I 1 | qAves U wno
ELIGHILE CHILD™S LAST NAME | FIRST NANE AND o BRWH] OATE SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER O mme  [aGE
2 I l 1] | L f Qe |
OFHER HEALTH COVERAGE INICL. MEGICAREN | ViE, fomsag OF CakRiER POLCY NusAGER, COVERAGE DATECS|
Q ves O no
OKFORD PRIMARY CARE PHYSICIAN , ononolcooc R LT T T r—— unimmilacvlu cu;x | §rs s ocrentent
wal Nl e

If you have additional dependents. please use another earollment form to provide the fecessary information.
in order to help us quickly process this form and avoid defays, please make sure all areas are properiy fitled ous,

lmoAGREEMENYilmdcrﬂaMllu!mymw“nm andbenclits arein . with thoge d st iy the dicatie Quford Health Plans HMO Centificaie. | understind that, in orger 10 Quadify foe
HMO benefas. | and any encolied dependents must chaose an Owfoed-aliated Physician tar frriniacy cane and serer £ reloral fam gt Physician to an Oclard affidisred Physician Tor speciatist care, |
authardze any beatih provides ar invrer 10 furnish Onfaed Health Plans any records CanCaing nie o any ercolicd mentied of my Laretity i whom infyrmation is requested. A phatogeaphic copy of this
@uthorization shall be valid as rhe origiaal,

OUT-DF NETWORK AGREEMENT (if agiplicatie|: | wnileistang

in the Oxfard Health Plang Meaibey Centificate and IHandiok |

hat i additivn tn th apprcatie Oefoed Hlealth Paas HAD Conifisies, sy erroliauent and trenelas e in secardange with those desaibod
urslersiand that | oall tus el ondy L b Bzl Gvsim, 3ge under tan teris of the Oxiord Health Plaos Memuer

VLI
~{o Ly rL,
DATE

L

OHP-333 10/95 WHITE COPY. OXI ORD PIK COPY: OFFICE ¥ULLOW COrv- T ave i CREFN COPY- FMP AVECMCacy
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\ Employer/Employes Copy

H EMPLOYEE INFORMATION

EMPLOYEE LAST

PLEASE PRINT YOUR CHARACTERS CAREFULLY AND USE ONLY CAPITAL LETTERS AS SHOWN. 66666
(ALBICDIEFIG TR [ K [CMNSPRR BT OVIMX Y E O E IR R SIe 71514

DO NOTUSE RED INK

OR RED PENCIL

HEREEREREREN

STREET NUMBER AND STREET NAME (COMPUETE ADDRESS)

L

CHILD 1

CHILD 2

o3

FIRSY NAME M.l

JITTIITTTTITTT

STATE

T T |

REDACTED

[T [

ZIP

]

SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER

'R

FANILY INFORMATION AND GMO n_.mzzw.—- SELECTHION

DMO PLAN - | WISH TO ENROLL IN THE DM,
SO S T P R A T N
ﬁﬂm nbmh»nmfnmmom_h

INCLUDING YOLRSELF, LIST THE FIRST NAME OF EAGH FAMILY MEMBER TO BE
COVERED. WRITE THEIR LAST NAME ONLY iF IT DIFFERS FROM YOURS. iF YOU SEX
HAVE MORE THAN FOUR CHILDREN, PLEASE USE SECTION 4. E

O O

0 0O O

HEERERNEREEER
[TTTTTTTTITIITIT 0O G
EENENEREREERENE

DATE OF BIRTH DMO DENTIST OFFICE 1D

MorF
: - CHECK 80X P
IF FULL-TIME _ _ _ . _ _ _
SYUDENT AND
19 OR OLDER, UHEGK 80X
WRITE SCHOOL
NAME(S) IN _
SECTION 4.

__,a_...f.,h_o_m [

_
BNEEEE
_

BEEER

IF GHILD 15
{ _ 19 CROLDER r
- AND DISABLED,

1 AUTHORIZE MY EMPLOYER TO WITHHOLD MY SONTRIBUTION, /£ ANY, PROM MY PAYCHECK. | DIAEGT
PRUCENTIAL TO PAY BENEFITE THAT BECOME DUE UNDER THE DMO TO THE PROVIDER OF SERVICES
AND AGREE THE PROVIDER MAY RELEASE ALL NECESSARY TREATMENT REGDRDS TO PRUBENTIAL.

FOH
EMPLOYER

UsE
QLY

CONTHOL NUMBE# . - BRANCH

EEFECTIVE ORTE OF DATE FIRST COVEHED
SELECIED COVERAGE UNUDER THARDEHONAL PLAN

CHUBHRE NOREDN

MSG 41121

CONFIDENTIAL
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Hausner, Marilyn

From: Shaw, David

Sent: Tuesday, April 10, 2001 9:12 AM

To: Hausner, Maril

Subject: FW”

Sensitivity: Confidential

FYL 1 actually saw the tall end of this conversatio as having with Madeline, which was an attempt on hig part
to have Mageline keep the call from his “ex" from req me. He told me that his "ex" may be caiting me ta teill me
tha alsified information on his application, and then he began to explain to me that all was proper on his

application, *...as you recall, Dave, when I was hired...* T told him I was not at all involved in his hire, since 1 wasn't in
management at the time.

Do you think his application should be looked at?
Dave

-—Original Message----

From: Sica, Madeline

Sent: Monday, April 09, 2001 5:59 PM
To: Shaw, David

Lo'=] ica, Madali

Subject: *

Fri-

1 had a conversation on 4/2 at 11:55am W“Fa notation is made in your phone log). ame to
the office to "give me a heads up” that you mignit receve a phone call from his ex-girlfrien He said she
might calt and tell you things like he falsified information on his work application. He explainad she has a history of
mental prablems and substance abuyse,

*aw me the next day (4/3) in the tech area posting an MSG schedule update. He informed m
cal is current girlfiend and said she wouldn't call MSG with any slanderous {exact word) statements abau |
thanked him for the update and told him she hasn't called as of yet

Madeline

-

CONFIDENTIAL MSG 41122
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Hausner, Marityn

—--Original Message——
From: Shaw, David
Sent: Tuesday, April 10, 2001 9:12 AM

Ta: Hau: aril
Subject: FW,

Sensitivity:  Confidential

FYL I actually saw the tail end of this conversatio

was having with Madeline, which was an attempt on his part to
have Madeline keep the call from his "ex" from reaching me. e
told me that his “ex” may be caling me to tell me tha

falsified information on his application, and then he began to
explain to me that ali was proper on his application, "...as

you recail, Dave, when [ was hired..." 1 told him I was not at

ail involved in his hire, since I wasn't in management at the time.

Do you think his application should be tooked at?
Dave

—-—--Qriginal Messaga-—-

From: Sica, Madefine REDACTED
Seént: Monday, April 09, 2001 5:59 PM

Ta: Shaw, David

Cc Madeline

Sobicct: (RN

FYl-

I'had a conversation on 4/2 at 11:55am wil
{a notation is made in your phone log) me lo the

office to “give me a heads up” that you might receive a phone
call from his ex-girlfrien He said she might
call and tell you things like he IAlSitied information on his

work application. He explained she has a history of mental

Jproblems and substance abuse.
Faw me the next day (4/3) in the tech area posling an
G schedule update. He informed lled his

current girlfriend and said she wouldn't call MSG with any
slanderous (exact word) statements aboub thanked

CONFIDENTIAL MSG 41123
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him for the update and told him she hasn't called as of yet.

Madeline

CONFIDENTIAL MSG 41124
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Hausner, Marilyn

—-=0riginal Message—
From: Hausner, Marilyn

Sant: Wednesday, May 23, 2001 11:57 AM
Ta: Kaye, Aimee
Subject:

Aimee

As we discussed, attached is a mento summarizing the issue rcgarding_\\‘ith a

recommendation for lermination.

Marilyn

REDACTED

CONFIDENTIAL MSG 41126
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Hausner, Marilyn

-
-

————— Original Message-----
From: Hausner, Marilyn
Sent: Wednesday, May 23, 2001 11:57 AM

To: Kaye, Aimee

subject - (UAMNEGEGNG—

Aimee

As we disiussed, attached is a memc summarizing the issue regarding-

ith a recommendation for termination.

Marilyn

REDACTED

CONFIDENTIAL MsSG 41127



